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School Calendar 2023-2024 
Term 1 

School reopens to pupils at 8.50am, Thursday 31st August 2023 

School closes Friday 27th October and reopens Monday 6th November 

End of Term, school closes Friday 22nd December 

 

Term 2 

School reopens to pupils at 8.50am, Monday 8th January 2024 

School closed Monday 5th February 

School closed Thursday 15th February and Friday 16th February 

School closed Monday 18th March 

End of term, school closes Friday 22nd March* 

 

Term 3 

School reopens to pupils at 8.50am, Monday 8th April 2024 

School closes Friday 3rd May and reopens Monday 13th May 

School closed Monday 3rd June 

End of term, school closes Friday 28th June 
 
 

*Monday 25th, Tuesday 26th and Wednesday 27th March 2024 are possible make-up days i.e., if the 
school was forced to close because of winter weather, etc. 
 

Every primary school may close for additional days during 2023-2024 to facilitate whole-staff training 
regarding the revised Primary School Curriculum.  Date(s) to be confirmed by the Department of 
Education & Skills. 
 

The school day begins at 8.50am and ends at 1.30pm (Junior and Senior Infants) & 2.30pm (First to Sixth 
classes). 
 

For the first day of school only, Junior Infants start at 9.30am.  From Friday 1st September they start at 
8.50am every morning. 
 

For the first 2 days of school, Junior Infants finish at 12noon.  From Monday 4th September they finish at 
1.30pm every afternoon. 
 

Morning supervision is provided from 8.40am-8.50am (mainly to facilitate our school buses and to help 
the traffic flow.)  No child should be dropped at school before 8.40am. 


